PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

1(13) .
2 [ °
3(12) .’
4 (5) .‘
o i

6(11) [ _%_ii?
7 (4)
812 kgl
~het"!
o) L B
[ -
10 (8)

(15) B
12 (9) V'"'
13 (6) DJB
%140) H

@

0424-40

134/059

336567-

239-225

042333-

3530-80

23115-8

0-26353

012257

20170-8

60/5973

51000-0

9780-77

54991-0

" 0544-45

16:25 NEWMARKET, 7f

Betway Download The App Handicap (Class 3) (4YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

ROBANNE 7D
b f Paco Boy - Arctic Song

ELTEZAM (IRE) 14
b g Kodiac - Tymora

SCOTTISH GLEN 189D
ch g Kyllachy - Dance For Fun

WAR GLORY (IRE) 21 D
b g Canford Cliffs - Attracted To You

IFWECAN 265
b g Exceed and Excel - Kirk

LONDON PROTOCOL (FR) 28
ch g Muhtathir - Troiecat

BARON BOLT 14D
br g Kheleyf - Scarlet Royal

FIRMDECISIONS (IRE) 18 CD

b g Captain Rio - Luna Crescente

OUTER SPACE 10D

b g Acclamation - Venoge

CARNIVAL KING (IRE) 24 cD
b g Arcano - Validate

PROFESSOR 19D
ch g Byron - Jubilee

ICE LORD (IRE) 23
gr g Verglas - Special Lady

MAJESTIC MOON (IRE) 18 D
b g Majestic Missile - Gala Style

KING OF NAPLES 48D
b g Excellent Art - Avon Lady

BALLYMORE CASTLE (IRE) 24 BF
br g Invincible Spirit - Ballymore Lady

49-9

49-7h

119-6

49-5

69-3

49-3p

49-3p

79-3

69-2

58-13

78-12

58-12

78-11

48-10

58-7

S De Sousa
W J Knight

P J Dobbs
R Hannon

Hector Crouch (3)
P R Chamings

Hollie Doyle (3)
R Hannon

R Winston
Martin Smith

M Harley
K R Burke

L Morris
P F 1 Cole
P Cosgrave
D K Ivory

T J Murphy
J A Osborne

Lemos De Souza
Amy Murphy

Non Runner
M J Attwater

F M Berry
C Fwall

R Ffrench
Miss J Feilden

Daniel Muscutt
J R Fanshawe

Sammy Jo Bell (3)
R A Fahey

95

94

93

91

91

91

91

90

87

86

86

85

84

81



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: Robanne has some nice form from last season but has to carry top weight and
might find that too big of an ask in a field full of nicely treated rivals. War Glory often travels well into
his races and has to enter calculations now dropped back to seven furlongs, while Firmdecisions likes
it here and has to be respected. Richard Fahey's BALLYMORE CASTLE catches the eye at the bottom
of the weights under Sammy Jo Bell and a mark of 81 could see the five-year-old return to winning

ways in conditions that should suit.

Top Tip: BALLYMORE CASTLE
Watch out for: ROBANNE

AT THE RACES

DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY W ansass

© 2017 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



