

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

16:25 NEWMARKET, **7**f

Betway Download The App Handicap (Class 3) (4YO plus)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
(13)		0424-40	ROBANNE 7 D b f Paco Boy - Arctic Song	49-9	S De Sousa W J Knight	97
(1)		134/059	ELTEZAM (IRE) 14 b g Kodiac - Tymora	49-7h	P J Dobbs R Hannon	95
(12)		336567-	SCOTTISH GLEN 189 D ch g Kyllachy - Dance For Fun	11 9 - 6	Hector Crouch (3) P R Chamings	94
(5)		239-225	WAR GLORY (IRE) 21 D b g Canford Cliffs - Attracted To You	49-5	Hollie Doyle (3) R Hannon	93
(3)		042333-	IFWECAN 265 b g Exceed and Excel - Kirk	69-3	R Winston Martin Smith	91
(11)		3530-80	LONDON PROTOCOL (FR) 28 ch g Muhtathir - Troiecat	49-3p	M Harley K R Burke	91
(4)		23115-8	BARON BOLT 14 D br g Kheleyf - Scarlet Royal	49-3p	L Morris P F I Cole	91
(2)	*	0-26353	FIRMDECISIONS (IRE) 18 CD b g Captain Rio - Luna Crescente	79-3	P Cosgrave D K Ivory	91
(7)		012257	OUTER SPACE 10 D b g Acclamation - Venoge	69-2	T J Murphy J A Osborne	90
0 (8)	*	20170-8	CARNIVAL KING (IRE) 24 CD b g Arcano - Validate	5 8 - 13	Lemos De Souza Amy Murphy	87
1 15)	 	60/5973	PROFESSOR 19 D ch g Byron - Jubilee	78-12	Non Runner M J Attwater	86
2 (9)		51000-0	ICE LORD (IRE) 23 gr g Verglas - Special Lady	5 8 - 12	F M Berry C F Wall	86
3 (6)		9780-77	MAJESTIC MOON (IRE) 18 D b g Majestic Missile - Gala Style	78-11	R Ffrench Miss J Feilden	85
4 10)		54991-0	KING OF NAPLES 48 D b g Excellent Art - Avon Lady	48-10	Daniel Muscutt J R Fanshawe	84
5 4)		0544-45	BALLYMORE CASTLE (IRE) 24 BF br g Invincible Spirit - Ballymore Lady	58-7	Sammy Jo Bell (3) R A Fahey	81

ATR VERDICT: Robanne has some nice form from last season but has to carry top weight and might find that too big of an ask in a field full of nicely treated rivals. War Glory often travels well into his races and has to enter calculations now dropped back to seven furlongs, while Firmdecisions likes it here and has to be respected. Richard Fahey's BALLYMORE CASTLE catches the eye at the bottom of the weights under Sammy Jo Bell and a mark of 81 could see the five-year-old return to winning ways in conditions that should suit.

Top Tip: BALLYMORE CASTLE Watch out for: ROBANNE





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



